
2013 Trinity Steering Committee 
 
Sheri Capehart 
Councilmember 
City of Arlington 
4417 Garden Drive 
Arlington, TX  76001 
Phone: (817) 459-6122 
Email: sheri.capehart@arlingtontx.gov 
 
Michael Cronin 
Chairman, Kaufman County 
Trinity River Authority 
PO Box 60 
Arlington, TX  76004 
Phone: (817) 467-4343 
Email: mikecronin@att.net 
 
Richard Fregoe 
Councilmember, District 4 
City of Grand Prairie 
PO Box 534045 
Grand Prairie, TX  75053 
Phone: (972) 237-8035 
Email: cdimaggi@gptx.org 
 
Harold Froehlich 
Councilmember, Place 2 
City of Farmers Branch 
PO Box 819010 
Farmers Branch, TX  75381 
Phone: (972) 738-8444 
Email: harold.froehlich@farmersbranch.info 
 
Linda Koop 
Councilmember, District 11 
City of Dallas 
1500 Marilla Street, Room 5FN 
Dallas, TX  75201 
Phone: (214) 670-7817 
Email: linda.koop@dallascityhall.com 
 
 

Brad LaMorgese 
Councilmember, Place 6 
City of Irving 
PO Box 152288 
Irving, TX  75015 
Phone: (214) 460-1990 
Email: blamorgese@cityofirving.org 
 
Marty Leonard 
Secretary Pro-Tem 
Tarrant Regional Water District 
PO Box 4508 
Fort Worth, TX  76164 
Phone: (817) 335-2491 
Email: martyleo@flash.net 
 
Matthew Marchant 
Mayor 
City of Carrollton 
PO Box 110535 
Carrollton, TX  75006 
Phone: (972) 466-3001 
Email: matthew.marchant@cityofcarrollton.com 

 
Bobbie Mitchell 
Commissioner, Precinct 3 
Denton County 
190 N Valley Parkway 
Lewisville, TX  75067 
Phone: (972) 434-4780 
Email: bobbie.mitchell@dentoncounty.com 
 
John Wiley Price 
Commissioner, District 3 
Dallas County 
411 Elm Street 
Dallas, TX  75202 
Phone: (214) 653-6671 
Email: jprice@dallascounty.org 
 
 



2013 Trinity Steering Committee 
 
Gary Roden 
Councilmember, Place 4 
City of Coppell 
PO Box 9478 
Coppell, TX  75019 
Phone: (214) 724-0685 
Email: groden@coppelltx.gov 
 
Danny Scarth 
Mayor Pro Tem, District 4 
City of Fort Worth 
1000 Throckmorton Street 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
Phone: (817) 392-8804 
Email: danny.scarth@fortworthtexas.gov 
 
Dean Ueckert 
Mayor 
City of Lewisville 
PO Box 299002 
Lewisville, TX  75029 
Phone: 972-219-3404 
Email: dueckert@cityoflewisville.com 
 
B. Glen Whitley 
County Judge 
Tarrant County 
100 East Weatherford 
Fort Worth, TX  76196 
Phone: (817) 884-1441 
Email: gwhitley@tarrantcounty.com 
 
 
 


